
 
 

SAN DIEGO GULLS 2019 PRESEASON SCHEDULE 
 
Date Opponent Time Date Opponent Time 
Thur., Sept. 26 @ Ontario 10:00 a.m. Mon., Sept. 30 ONTARIO* 7:00 p.m. 
* Game hosted at Honda Center 
 

SAN DIEGO GULLS 2019-20 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE 
 
Date Opponent Time Date Opponent Time 
Fri., Oct. 4 @ Bakersfield 7:00 p.m. Sat., Jan. 18 @ Bakersfield 7:00 p.m. 
Fri., Oct. 11 @ San Jose 7:00 p.m. Tues., Jan. 21 TUCSON 7:00 p.m. 
Sat., Oct. 12 @ Stockton 6:00 p.m. Fri., Jan. 24 @ Grand Rapids 7:00 p.m. 
Fri., Oct. 18 STOCKTON 7:00 p.m. Sat., Jan. 25 @ Grand Rapids 7:00 p.m. 
Fri., Oct. 25 ONTARIO 7:00 p.m. Jan. 26-28 All-Star Break 
Sat., Oct. 26 @ Ontario 6:00 p.m. Fri., Jan. 31 SAN JOSE 7:00 p.m. 
Fri., Nov. 1 COLORADO 7:00 p.m. Sat., Feb. 1 ONTARIO 4:00 p.m. 
Sat., Nov. 2 COLORADO 7:00 p.m. Wed., Feb. 5 @ San Jose 7:00 p.m. 
Fri., Nov. 8 @ Bakersfield 7:00 p.m. Fri., Feb. 7 TUCSON 7:00 p.m. 
Sun., Nov. 10 @ San Jose 5:00 p.m. Sun., Feb. 9 BAKERSFIELD 5:00 p.m. 
Mon., Nov. 11 @ Stockton 1:00 p.m. Fri., Feb. 14 @ Iowa 7:00 p.m. 
Wed., Nov. 13 SAN JOSE 7:00 p.m. Sat., Feb. 15 @ Iowa 6:00 p.m. 
Fri., Nov. 15 @ Ontario  7:00 p.m. Mon., Feb. 17 @ Stockton 1:00 p.m. 
Sat., Nov. 16 ONTARIO 7:00 p.m. Wed., Feb. 19 STOCKTON 7:00 p.m. 
Sat., Nov. 23 STOCKTON 7:00 p.m.  Fri., Feb. 21 @ Bakersfield 7:00 p.m. 
Wed., Nov. 27 SAN JOSE 7:00 p.m. Sat., Feb. 22 SAN JOSE 7:00 p.m. 
Fri., Nov. 29 @ Ontario 7:00 p.m. Wed., Feb. 26 @ Tucson 7:05 p.m. 
Sat., Nov. 30 TUCSON 7:00 p.m.  Fri., Feb. 28 @ Stockton 7:00 p.m. 
Sat., Dec. 7 COLORADO 7:00 p.m.  Sat., Feb. 29 @ San Jose 1:15 p.m. 
Wed., Dec. 11 GRAND RAPIDS 7:00 p.m. Fri., Mar. 6 @ San Jose 7:00 p.m. 
Fri., Dec. 13 @ Colorado 7:05 p.m. Sat., Mar. 7 @ San Jose 8:00 p.m. 
Sat., Dec. 14 @ Colorado 7:05 p.m. Tues., Mar. 10 @ Tucson 7:05 p.m. 
Tues., Dec. 17 GRAND RAPIDS 7:00 p.m. Wed., Mar. 11 @ Tucson 7:05 p.m. 
Fri., Dec. 20 SAN JOSE 7:00 p.m. Fri., Mar. 13 SAN JOSE 7:00 p.m. 
Sat., Dec. 21 STOCKTON 7:00 p.m. Sun. Mar. 15 @ Ontario 3:00 p.m. 
Fri., Dec. 27 @ Ontario 7:00 p.m. Sat., Mar. 21 STOCKTON 7:00 p.m. 
Sat., Dec. 28 ONTARIO 7:00 p.m. Wed., Mar. 25 COLORADO 7:00 p.m. 
Tues., Dec. 31 @ Tucson 6:05 p.m. Fri., Mar. 27 BAKERSFIELD 7:00 p.m. 
Fri., Jan. 3 BAKERSFIELD 7:00 p.m.  Sun., Mar. 29 @ Stockton 5:00 p.m. 
Sat., Jan. 4 BAKERSFIELD 7:00 p.m. Wed., Apr. 1 STOCKTON 7:00 p.m. 
Wed., Jan. 8 IOWA 7:00 p.m. Fri., Apr. 3 ONTARIO 7:00 p.m. 
Fri., Jan. 10 IOWA 7:00 p.m.  Sat., Apr. 4 @ Ontario 6:00 p.m. 
Sat., Jan. 11 ONTARIO 7:00 p.m. Fri., Apr. 10 @ Colorado 7:05 p.m. 
Wed., Jan. 15 @ Stockton 7:00 p.m. Sat., Apr. 11 @ Colorado 7:05 p.m. 
Fri., Jan. 17 TUCSON 7:00 p.m.    
 
- All times Pacific 


